Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan Ruppert	11/13/2008
Geethanand Vellore	11/13/2008
Christopher P. Arbogast	11/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bally Gaming, Inc.
Street Address:	6601 South Bermuda Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12269695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: wendyt@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Eric M. Ringer, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110184.454C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric M. Ringer, Ph.D.		

Total Attachments: 3

source=454C1_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022169 FRAME: 0232

500765980

source=454C1_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=454C1_ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022169 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ryan Ruppert; Geethanand Vellore; and Christopher P. Arbogast (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 10830 Rushing Flume, Reno, Nevada 89521; 6200 Meadowood Mall Circle Apt. #324, Reno, Nevada 89502, 4375 El Gato Way, Reno, Nevada 89521 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING DOWNLOAD AND CONFIGURATION JOB PROGRESS TRACKING AND DISPLAY VIA HOST USER INTERFACE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 12, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/269,695;

WHEREAS, Bally Gaming, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nevada having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PAIENI 22169 FRAME: 02:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				* , ,	
1. 1.				Application	No. 12/269,695
11/3/2008	(The Char	1	
Date		Ryan Ru	ppert		
State of Newada)				• .
County of <u>Washoe</u>)	SS.	<u>-</u>		•
	•	•			
I certify that	I know or have	satisfactor	y evidence that	at Ryan Rupp	ert is the person
who appeared before me,	and said perso	n acknowl	ledged that he	signed this	instrument and
acknowledged it to be his	free and volun	itary act fo	r the uses and	d purposes m	entioned in the
instrument.					
	Dated		<u> 13.200.</u>	8	
	Signature of	1/4			
V. J. McCUISTION	Notary Public	c <i>///</i>	MCU131	tun	
Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County	Printed Name		Vinki	I MCC.	-tina
45: 99-55921-2 - Expires May 26, 2011	•		-D		<u>'S 10/,j</u>
	My appointm	ent expires	May ;	26,20	
	-			,	
	A	۱۸	0.1		
11/13/ 2008		}			
Date	•	Geethana	ind Vellore		 :
State of NEVADA	•)		a.		
1 . 1		SS.	* *		
County of Washie)			•	
	•				
I certify that	I know or have	e satisfacto	ry evidence th	at Geethanan	d Vellore is the
person who appeared before	e me, and said	person acl	knowledged th	at he signed	this instrument
and acknowledged it to be h	is free and vol	untary act	for the uses ar	nd purposes m	entioned in the
instrument.			• .	• •	
	Dated	11.13.	2008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
V. J. McCUISTION Notary Public - State of Newada	Signature of Notary Public	· VM	NY ishi))))	
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-55921-2 - Expires May 26, 2011	Printed Name		cki J. 1	ncuist	101
	My appointm	ent expires	Mayã	76 2011	

2

Application No. 12/269,695

Nov 12 2008 Date	<u></u>	Christophet	P. Arbogast		
State of NEVASA County of NASI+08)	ss.	•	,	
I certify that the person who appeared instrument and acknowleds mentioned in the instrument	before me, ged it to be b	and said pers		ed that he sign	ned this
V. J. McCUISTION Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washioe County 10: 99-55921-2 - Expires May 26, 2011	Dated Signature of Notary Publ Printed Nam	ic ////// ne /////	2008 Cuistion	uistion	
•	My appointr	nent expires _	111ay 26	,2011	

110184.454C1 1273852_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/28/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022169 FRAME: 0236

3